IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 20.0064X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-12-18

adapters and/or blanking elements which are tested as part of the equipment.
The measuring function of the apparatus hasn't been within the scope of this certificate.
Type designation: SD-3 and GD-3
Applicable models are specified in table (in attachment) together with Ex marking code, T-amb and T-class.
Electrical Data
Supply voltage: 24 VDC
Analogue output: 24V DC, 4-20 mA
Relays: 30 VDC - 1A or 250 VAC - 2A
Routine tests
N/A
“X”–The Equipment with glass window plate must only be placed in areas with low risk of mechanical danger (ref clause 26.4.2 in IEC
60079-0:2017).
“X”–Refer to manufacturer’s instructions for ambient temperature.
“X”-The manufacturer’s instructions provides guidance for the user to minimize the risk from electrostatic discharge. Maximum capacitance of
6 nF can occur.
“X“-The flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.
“X“-The measuring function of the EUT is not covered by this type examination. It shall comply with the requirements from the relevant
harmonized standards which provide guidance on the performance of  gas detection equipment and safety devices.
“X”-If the surge protection device are attached to the flameproof enclosure it shall be provided with a high strength locking compound on the
mounting thread.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 20.0064X
Date of issue: 2020-12-18
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Type Designation-Issue1.pdf
Minor updates of descriptive documents, inclusion of one primary battery and serial safety components on ESF DIGITAL PCB.
Type Designation: SD-3 and GD-3
Applicable models without surge protection device or HART adapter
Model Protection
Method
Group Cat. Type of Protection
and Marking code
EPL Ambient Temperature Note
SD-3RI d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤+60℃/+70℃
SD-3DRI
GD-3RI
SD-3GH d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DGH
GD-3GH
SD-3GHS d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤＋47℃/+70℃
SD-3DGHS
GD-3GHS
SD-3NC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DNC
GD-3NC
SD-3SP d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
SD-3DSP
GD-3SP
SD-3NP d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
SD-3DNP
GD-3NP
SD-3EC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DEC
GD-3EC
SD-3ECS d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DECS
GD-3ECS
SD-3ECB d+i Ⅱ 2G Ex db ia IIC T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤+70℃
SD-3DECB
GD-3ECB
SD-3SC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T5/T4 Gb
— 50 ℃≤ Ta ≤+47 ℃/+55 ℃
                     /+70℃
When combined with:
GD-3GHS, GD-3SP、
GD-3NP、 GD-3EC, GD-
3ECS
SD-3SC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤+44℃/+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3GH、GD-3NC
SD-3SC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb －50℃≤Ta≤+60℃/+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3RI
SD-3SC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤+70℃ When combined with:
GD-3ECB
Applicable models with surge protection device or HART adapter
Model Protection
Method
Group Cat. Type of Protection
and Marking code
EPL Ambient Temperature Note
SD-3RI d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T5 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤+60/+70℃
SD-3DRI
GD-3RI
SD-3GH d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DGH
GD-3GH
SD-3GHS d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T6/T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤＋47℃/+70℃
SD-3DGHS
GD-3GHS
SD-3NC d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤＋44℃/+70℃
SD-3DNC
GD-3NC
SD-3SP d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
SD-3DSP
GD-3SP
SD-3NP d Ⅱ 2G Ex db IIC T5/T4 Gb －40℃≤Ta≤＋55℃/+70℃
SD-3DNP
GD-3NP